 Liaison with supervisory authorities and following up the

actions developed by them;
 Employee training policy;
 Social responsibility and environmental defence policies.

Net Income for the Year, in individual terms and referring to 2015, amounted to € 515,436,972.19 (five hundred and fifteen 

million, four hundred and thirty six thousand, nine hundred and seventy two euros and nineteen cents) and the Consolidated 

Net Income for 2015 amounted to € 568,376,477.00 (five hundred and sixty eight million, three hundred and seventy six 

thousand, four hundred and seventy seven euros) 

As such, the Board of Directors proposes to the General Meeting that the following distribution be approved: 

- Legal Reserve: € 51,543,697.22 (fifty one million five hundred and forty three thousand, six hundred and ninety 

seven euros and twenty two cents); 

- Dividends: € 180,423,765.97 (one hundred and eighty million four hundred and twenty three thousand seven 

hundred and sixty five euros and ninety seven cents); 

- Income Carried Forward: € 283,469,509.00 (two hundred and eighty three million four hundred and sixty nine 

thousand, five hundred and nine euros). 

Lisbon, 29 April 2016 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Prevention of Money Laundering 

Banco Santander Totta develops its business activity 
following policies and applying prevention of money 
laundering and financing terrorism criteria, in line with the